## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

## CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Branch at (703) 306-5995 on September 23 by

Heather L. Gonsorick

- Name of conveying parties:
   High Voltage Engineering Corporation
   401 Edgewater Place, Suite 680
   Technology Drive
   Wakefield, MA 01880
- Name and address of receiving party:
   Maxima Technologies & Systems, Inc.
   1811 Rohrestown Road
   Lancaster, PA 17601

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: August 19, 2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	

- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

  Barley Snyder

  1000 Westlakes Drive Suite 275
  - 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

1,490,858

- Barley Snyder
  1000 Westlakes Drive, Suite 275
  Berwyn, PA 19312
  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41..... \$ 40.00
- 8. Deposit Account Number: #50-1581

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and document: 3

Salvatore Anastasi

Registration No. 39,090 Attorney for Assignee

Phone: (610) 722-3899 Date: September 23, 2004

Docket No. 12172-909

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0955

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, High Voltage Engineering Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 680, Technology Drive, Wakefield, MA 01880 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark "TRACKFORCE" U.S. Registration No. 1,490,858 (the "Mark") and is the owner of this registration; and

WHEREAS, Maxima Technologies & Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1811 Rohrestown Road, Lancaster, PA 17601 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Mark together with (i) the registration of the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and any registrations thereof, together with that portion of the Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the marks, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original instrument, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0956

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has
executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this
day of, 2004.

HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Name: Joseph W. McHugh, Jr.
Title: Chief Financial Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 19th day of AVG-UST, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \_\_/1/6/09

CLAUDINE NACAMULI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Nov 6, 2009

1292506-1 RECORDED: 09/23/2004 TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0957